g=y

rd

3 NEW YORK Gamlng

ey, SO | Commission

Crne Broadway Center, P.O. Box 7500, Schenactady, NY 12301-
7500

December 18, 2017

Emaik_
Michael J. Hoblock, Jr.

Dear Mr. Hoblock:

This letter serves as an amendment to Contract # T150006 (the “Agreement”) between
the New York State Gaming Commission and Michael J. Hoblock, Jr. for Hearing Officer
services. The Agreement expires March 31, 2018. By signature below, the parties
agree to extend the term of this Agreement under the same terms and conditions,
including rates, through March 31, 2020. All other provisions of the Agreement remain
in full force and effect.

MICHAEL J. HOBLOCK, JR. NEW YORK STATE
GAMIN% COMMISSION

& e
By%%%f// By(\ ﬁfmJ' K 2 oA
Title: ( pintivg Q///%Azfmf Title: (sntra ffr Manageneat . pa o
Of feer
Date:_/ 7;/7»7»/;' 7 i

Date: 1/24/18’




Acknowledgement

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY INDIVIDUAL

Notary Public State of Flonda

STATE OF F [t{,r ) S . Angela M Boever

My Commussion GG 159482

) ) ss.; N Expires 11/13/2021
coumvonjﬁsrv o

e
— Onthis j’% . ?ayg’ . Zé’jszfg » 20 Lgf_  before me personally came
SMichadd: 1 - [TOICK, IS » 10 me known and known to me fo be the person described in and who

executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged o me that he/she executed the same.

Laai m- e

Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY UNINCORPORATED ASSOCIATION

STATE OF )
) 8s.
COUNTY OF )
On this day of 20____, before me personally came

» o me known and known to me to be the person described in and who
executed the above instrument, who, being duly sworn by me, did for himselfherself depose and say that he/she is a
member of the firm of and that he/she executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name
of » and that he/she had authority to sign same, and he/she did duly acknowledge to me that
he/she executed the same as the act and deed of said firm of , for the uses and
purposes mentioned therein.

Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY CORPORATION

STATE OF )
) 88.:
COUNTY OF )
On this day of ,in the year 20__, before me personally
came » to me known, who, being by me duly swom did depose and say that he/she
resides in ; that he/she is the of the

, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that
he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such a corporate seal, that it was
so affixed by the order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he :

he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.






